
  

 

POGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2019-2020 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Programme Date 
No of 

Participants 

1 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Botany) for Lecturers 

19.06.19 to 
20.06.20 

32 

2 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Physics )  for Lecturers 

19.06.19 to 
20.06.19 

50 

3 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Tamil)  for Lecturers 

19.06.19 to 
20.06.19 

60 

4 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Zoology)  for Lecturers 

19.06.19 to 
20.06.19 

32 

5 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (English)  for Lecturers 

25.06.19 to 
26.06.19 

65 

6 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Chemistry)  for Lecturers 

25.06.19 to 
26.06.19 

53 

7 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Commerce)  for Lecturers 
25.06.19 60 

8 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Accountancy )  for Lecturers 
26.06.19 60 

9 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Economics)  for Lecturers 

27.06.19 to 
28.06.19 

34 

10 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 ( Maths )  for Lecturers 

27.06.19 to 
28.06.19 

38 

11 

Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 12 (Computer Science)  for 

Instructors  

27.06.19 to 
28.06.19 

34 

12 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class X (English) TGT’s 

06.08.2019 to 

07.08.2019 

(2 batches) 

08.08.2019 to 

09.08.2019 

(1 batch) 

166 

13 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for  class X (Tamil)  TGT’s 

06.08.2019 to 

07.08.2019 

(2 batches) 

08.08.2019 to 

09.08.2019 

(1 batch) 

198 

14 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 6 and 9 ( Maths )  TGT’s 

19.08.2019 to 

20.08.2019 

(2 batches) 

252 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21.08.2019 to 

22.08.2019 

(1 batch) 

15 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 6 and 9 ( Science )  TGT’s 

19.08.2019 to 

20.08.2019 

(2 batches) 

21.08.2019 to 

22.08.2019 

(1 batch) 

248 

16 
Two day orientation programme on New Text 

book for class 6 and 9 ( Social Science )  TGT’s 

13.08.2019 to 

14.08.2019 

 

144 

17 
Computer Instructor 
(Capacity Building training for computer science 
teachers) (Pondicherry & Karaikal) 

16.09.2019 to 

27.09.2019 
42 (34+8) 



  

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON 

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES   2019 -20 

 
ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL    

   

Sl.N
o 

Name of the Programme Agency Date 

No. of. 
Participants 

Schools Students 

1.  Road Safety  

17.06.2019 

& 
18.06.2019 

100  

2.  
Guide Teachers training 

programme 
PSF 06.07.2019 

120 

teachers 
 

3.  
Children Science  Congress 

Programme  
PSF 

08.07.2019 

to 
10.07.2019 

50 

Students 
 

4.  
Environmental Awareness – 

WIPRO Earthian- 2019 
CPR 23.08.2019 

40 

teachers 
 

5.  
Environmental Awareness –

Wipro Earthian -2019 
CPR 

27.08.2019 

 

34 

teachers 
 

6.  
Aids Awareness Programme 
for teachers 

PACS 06.09.2019 250  

7.  

Regional wise head teachers 

meeting ( Karaikal, Mahe  
&Yanam )  

REC 05.10.2019 
140 

schools 
 

8.  
Head teachers meeting 

(Pondicherry) 
REC 09.10.2019 

200 

Head 

Teachers 

 

9.  

Drug Abuse prevention 

training programme for 

teachers in collaboration 

with Social Welfare Deptt. 

Social 

Welfare 

10.10.2019 

to 

22.10.2019 

(8 days) 

600  

10.  
National Children’s Science 
congress 2018-19 ( District 

level) (Jr. & Sr.) 

PSF 23.10.2019 
31 

Schools 
 

62 
students 

11.  
Rural Electrification 
Corporation regional level 

painting competition (A + B) 

REC 31.10.2019 
1400 

paintings 
 

12.  
National Children’s Science 
congress 2018-19 ( State 

level) (Jr. & Sr.) 

PSF 13.12.2019 
20 

schools 
 

13.  

Rural Electrification 

Corporation State level 
painting competition (A + B) 

REC 14.12.2019 
100 

students 
 

 



  

NOTE:  
REC: RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION 

PSF: PONDICHERRY SCIENCE FORUM 

CPR: CP RAMASAMY FOUNDATION (Environmental Education) 

PACS: PONDICHERRY AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 

NPEP: NATIONAL POPULATION EDUCATION PROJECT 

 
PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL 

Sl.No Name of the Programme 
No. of 

Schools 
No. of 

Students 
Date / 
Region 

1 

National Population 

Education project Regional 
Level Role play competition 

18 90 25.10.2019 

2 

National Population 

Education project Regional 
Level Folk Dance 

competition 

25 150 25.10.2019 

3 

National Population 
Education project State 
Level Role Play an Folk 

Dance competition 

07 39 08.11.2019 

4 
Poster Competition State 
Level 

 12 30.10.2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


