POGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2019-2020

S1. No.	Name of the Programme	Date	No of Participants
1	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Botany) for Lecturers	19.06.19 to 20.06.20	32
2	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Physics) for Lecturers	19.06.19 to 20.06.19	50
3	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Tamil) for Lecturers	19.06.19 to 20.06.19	60
4	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Zoology) for Lecturers	19.06.19 to 20.06.19	32
5	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (English) for Lecturers	25.06.19 to 26.06.19	65
6	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Chemistry) for Lecturers	25.06.19 to 26.06.19	53
7	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Commerce) for Lecturers	25.06.19	60
8	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Accountancy) for Lecturers	26.06.19	60
9	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Economics) for Lecturers	27.06.19 to 28.06.19	34
10	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Maths) for Lecturers	27.06.19 to 28.06.19	38
11	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 12 (Computer Science) for Instructors	27.06.19 to 28.06.19	34
12	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class X (English) TGT's	06.08.2019 to 07.08.2019 (2 batches) 08.08.2019 to 09.08.2019 (1 batch)	166
13	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class X (Tamil) TGT's	06.08.2019 to 07.08.2019 (2 batches) 08.08.2019 to 09.08.2019 (1 batch)	198
14	Two day orientation programme on New Text book for class 6 and 9 (Maths) TGT's	19.08.2019 to 20.08.2019 (2 batches)	252

		21.08.2019 to	
		22.08.2019	
		(1 batch)	
		19.08.2019 to	
15		20.08.2019	248
	Two day orientation programme on New Text	(2 batches)	
	book for class 6 and 9 (Science) TGT's	21.08.2019 to	
		22.08.2019	
		(1 batch)	
	T 1 wishtation management of New Tart	13.08.2019 to	
16	Two day orientation programme on New Text	14.08.2019	144
	book for class 6 and 9 (Social Science) TGT's		
	Computer Instructor	16.09.2019 to	
17	(Capacity Building training for computer science	27.09.2019 to	42 (34+8)
	teachers) (Pondicherry & Karaikal)		

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 2019 -20

ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL

S1.N	Name of the Programme	Agency	Date		. of. cipants
1.	Road Safety		17.06.2019	Schools 100	Students
2.	Guide Teachers training programme	PSF	18.06.2019 06.07.2019	120 teachers	
3.	Children Science Congress Programme	PSF	08.07.2019 to 10.07.2019	50 Students	
4.	Environmental Awareness – WIPRO Earthian- 2019	CPR	23.08.2019	40 teachers	
5.	Environmental Awareness – Wipro Earthian -2019	CPR	27.08.2019	34 teachers	
6.	Aids Awareness Programme for teachers	PACS	06.09.2019	250	
7.	Regional wise head teachers meeting (Karaikal, Mahe &Yanam)	REC	05.10.2019	140 schools	
8.	Head teachers meeting (Pondicherry)	REC	09.10.2019	200 Head Teachers	
9.	Drug Abuse prevention training programme for teachers in collaboration with Social Welfare Deptt.	Social Welfare	10.10.2019 to 22.10.2019 (8 days)	600	
10.	National Children's Science congress 2018-19 (District level) (Jr. & Sr.)	PSF	23.10.2019	31 Schools	62 students
11.	Rural Electrification Corporation regional level painting competition (A + B)	REC	31.10.2019	1400 paintings	
12.	National Children's Science congress 2018-19 (State level) (Jr. & Sr.)	PSF	13.12.2019	20 schools	
13.	Rural Electrification Corporation State level painting competition (A + B)	REC	14.12.2019	100 students	

NOTE:

REC: RURAL ELECTRIFICATION CORPORATION

PSF: PONDICHERRY SCIENCE FORUM

CPR: CP RAMASAMY FOUNDATION (Environmental Education)

PACS: PONDICHERRY AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY

NPEP: NATIONAL POPULATION EDUCATION PROJECT

PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL

S1.No	Name of the Programme	No. of Schools	No. of Students	Date / Region
1	National Population Education project Regional Level Role play competition	18	90	25.10.2019
2	National Population Education project Regional Level Folk Dance competition	25	150	25.10.2019
3	National Population Education project State Level Role Play an Folk Dance competition	07	39	08.11.2019
4	Poster Competition State Level		12	30.10.2019